FORM A **PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

[Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016]

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF

AUTO CREATES (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

	Relev	ant Particulars
1	Name of Corporate Debtor	Auto Creates (India) Private Limited
2	Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor	16th January 1991
3	Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies – Mumbai
4	Corporate Identity Number / Limited Liability Identification Number of Corporate Debtor	CIN: U99999MH1991PTC059843
5	Address of the Registered Office and Principal Office (if any) of Corporate Debtor	B-301, Amaltas Co-Operative Housing Society, Juhu Versova Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai – 400053
6	Insolvency Commencement Date in respect of Corporate Debtor	06 th October 2023
7	Estimated date of closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	03 th April 2024
8	Name and Registration number of the Insolvency Professional acting as Interim Resolution Professional	Name: Shailesh Desai IBBI Registration No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00183/2017-18/10362
9	Address and E-mail of the Interim Resolution Professional, as registered with the Board.	Address: 708, Raheja Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021 Maharashtra. Email: ip10362.desai@gmail.com
10	Address and E-mail to be used for correspondence with the Interim Resolution Professional	Headway Resolution and Insolvency Services Pvt. Ltd. 708, Raheja Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021, Maharashtra. Email: cirpautocreates@gmail.com
11	Last date for submission of claims	20 th October 2023
12	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Not Applicable as per information available with the IRP
13	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Applicable
14	(a) Relevant Forms and(b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	Web link: https://ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html Physical Address: As mentioned against entry no. 10

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench (Court-IV) has ordered the commencement of a Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of the Auto Creates (India) Private Limited vide its Order in CP(IB) 691/MB/C-IV/2022 dated 06th October 2023.

The creditors of Auto Creates (India) Private Limited are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims on or before 20th October 2023 to the Interim Resolution Professional at the address mentioned against entry no. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorized representations

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Shailesh Desai

and Signature in the Personal Date and Place: 05th October 2023 and Mumbai Name and Signati

IBBIIIFA-0011 [P.P60183] 2017-18/10362

AUTO CREATES (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

(Under CIRP)

Form A - Public Announcement

Date of Publication: 09.04.2023 Free Press Journal | English Mumbai Edition | Page No. 12

	PUBLIC ANN	RM A OUNCEMENT ncy and Bankruptcy Board of India
	(Insolvency Resolution Process for C FOR THE ATTENTION C	orporate Persons) Regulations, 2016] OF THE CREDITORS OF
		IA) PRIVATE LIMITED
	RELEVANT PA	Auto Creates (India) Private Limited
-141	Name of Corporate Debtor	16 ^h January 1991
	Date of incorporation of Corporate Debtor Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated/registered	Registrar of Companies Mumbai
4.	Corporate Identity Number of Corporate Debtor	CIN: U99999MH1991PTC059843
٠. ا	Address of Registered Office and Principal Office (if any) of the Corporate Debtor	B-301, Amaltas Co-Operative Housing Society, Juhu Versova Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbal 400053
6.	Insolvency Commencement Date in respect of the Corporate Debtor	06 ⁶ October 2023
7.	Estimated date of closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	03 April 2024
8.	Name and registration number of the Insolvency Professional acting as interim resolution professional	Name: Shailesh Desal IBBI Registration No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00183/2017-18/10362
9.	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Address: 708, Raheja Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021, Maharashtra. Email:ip10362.desal@gmail.com
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the Interim Resolution Professional	Headway Resolution and Insolvency Services Pvt. Ltd. 708, Raheja Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021, Maharashtra. Email: cirpautocreates@gmail.com
11.	Last date for submission of claims	20 th October 2023
12.	at the standards of the	Not Applicable as per information available with the IRP
13.	Name of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of Creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Applicable
14.	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of Authorized Representatives are available at:	Web link: https://ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html Physical Address: As mentioned against entry no. 10
orde (Inc. The thei me The cre A fil of a No	ered the commencement of a Corporate Indial Private Limited vide its Order in CP(IB) e creditors of Auto Creates (India) Private is claims on or before 20°October 2023 to intioned against entry no. 10. e financial creditors shall submit their proditors may submit the claims with proof in penancial creditor belonging to a class, as liste authorized representative from among the 1.13 to act as authorized representative of the bmission of false or misleading proofs of	d against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choic three insolvency professionals listed against enti e class in Form CA. f claim shall attract penalties. So Shallesh Des
	Name an	d Signature of Interim Resolution Profession Date and Place:09 th October 2023 and Mumb

AUTO CREATES (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

(Under CIRP)

Form A - Public Announcement

Date of Publication: 09.10.2023

Navshakti | Marathi

Mumbai Edition | Page No. 8

	जाहीर	ॉर्म ए उद्घोषणा फ इंडिया (इन्सॉल्व्हन्सी रिझॉल्युशन प्रोसेस
	क्रॉव कॉवोरेट पर्सन्स) रेग्बलेशन्स	त, २०१६ च्या रेग्युलेशन ६ अन्वये) त) प्रायठहेट लिमिटेडच्या
	अशि प्रिकृति (३१७-	माहीतीकरीता
	siai0	त्व वप्रशील
	कॉर्पोरेट कर्जदाराचे नाव	ऑटो क्रिएट्स (इंडिया) प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड
		१६ जानेवारी, १९९१
1	कॉपोरेट कर्जदार ज्या अंतर्गत स्थापित	कंपनी निबंधक मुंबई
1	कोपोरेट कर्जदाराचा कोपोरेट आयडेन्टिटी नंबर / लिमिटेड लायाबिलिटी आयडेन्टिफिकेशन	सीआवएनः यु९९९९९एमएच१९९१पीटीसी०५९८४३
-	नवा कार्योरंट कर्जद्याच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय व मुख्य कार्यालय (असल्यास) ह्यांचा पता	बी-३०१, अमलटास को-ऑपरेटिक हौसिंग सोसायटी, जुहु वर्सोवा लिंक रोड, अंधेरी (प), मुंबई ४०००५३
	कार्पोरेट कर्जदाराच्या बाबतीत नादारी सुरू जोण्याची तारीख	६, ऑक्टोबर, २०२३
9	राटारी निर्णय प्रक्रिया समाप्तीची अंदाजित तारीख	३ एप्रिल, २०२४
6	अतरिम निर्णय व्यावसायिक म्हणून कृती करणाऱ्या नाटारी व्यावसायिकाचे नाव आणि नोटगी क्रमांक	नावः शैलेश देसाई आयबीबीआय नोंदणी कः आयबीबीआय/आयपीए- ००१/आयपी-पी००१८३/२०१७-१८/१०३६२
9	बोर्डाकडे नोंदणीकृत अंतरिम निर्णय व्यावसायिकाचा पता आणि ई-मेल	पत्ताः ७०८, रहेजा सेंटर, नरिमन पॉईट, मुंबई ४०००२१, महाराष्ट्र, ईमेल: ip10362 desai@gmail.com
20	a o t - Orang annual	हेडवे रिझोल्युशन ॲण्ड इन्सॉल्वन्सी सर्व्हिसेस प्रा. लि. ७०८, रहेजा सेंटर, नरिमन पॉइंट, मुंबई ४०००२१, महाराष्ट्र, ईमेल: cirpautocreates@gmail.com
	१ दावे सादर करण्यासाठी अंतिम तारीख	२० ऑक्टोबर, २०२३
9 1	A SEE STEEL STREET, STUDY CITY OF	
2	२ अंतरिम निर्णय व्यावसायिकांनी निश्चित केलेले कलम २१ च्या पोट-कलम (६ ए) च्या खंड (बी)	आयआरपी कडे उपलब्ध माहितीनुसार लागू नाही
3	२ अंतरिम निर्णय व्यावसायिकांनी निश्चित केलेले कलम २१ च्या पोट नक्तम (६ ए) च्या खड (बी) अंतरित धनकांचे वर्ग, असल्यास ३ एका वर्गातील धनकांचे ग्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधी महण् कृती काव्यासाठी ठरलेल्या नादारी व्यावसायिकांचे	आवआरपी कडे उपलब्ध माहितीनुसार लागू नाही सागू नाही
8 8	र अंतरम निर्णय व्यावसायिकांनी निश्चित केलेले कलम २१ रूवा पोट-कलम (६ ए.) रूवा खंड (बी.) अंतर्गत घनकांचे वर्ग, असल्यास ३ एका वर्गातील धनकांचे प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधी म्हणू कृती करण्यासाठी ठरलेल्या नादारी व्यावसायिकांचे नावे (प्रत्येक वर्गासाठी तीन नावे) १ (ए.) संबंधित फॉर्म्स आणि (बी.) प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधींचे तपशील येथे उपलब्ध	आयआरपी कडे उपलब्ध माहितीनुसार लागू नाही लागू नाही वेब लिंक https://ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html प्रत्यक्ष पत्ता: वाड १० मध्ये नमद केल्यानसार
8 8	र अंतरिम निर्णय व्यावसायिकांनी निश्चित केलेले कलम २१ ज्या पीट-कलम (६ ए) च्या खड (बी) अंतर्गत घनकांचे बर्ग, असल्यास । एक च्या खड (बी) अंतर्गत घनकांचे बर्ग, असल्यास । एक व्यावहात्रीतिल घनकांचे प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधी महण् कृती करण्यासाठी ठरलेल्या नादारी व्यावसायिकांचे नांचे (प्राचेक कर्गासाठी तीन नांचे) (ए) संबधित फार्म्स आणि (बी) प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधींचे तपशील येथे उपलब्ध आहेतः याद्वारे सूचना देण्यान चेते की, राष्ट्रीय कंप-सीधी आवडी १९१२/एमबी/सी-।४/२०२२ दिनांकितः प्रावचेट क्लिपटेड च्या कार्पोट नादारी निर्णय प्रक्रिकाटी किंपा स्वावहेट क्लिपटेड च्या कार्पोट नादारी निर्णय प्रक्रिकाट राज्याति होते च्या वर्गाचे त्रावित्ती वर्गाचेता वर्गा	आवआरपी कडे उपलब्ध माहितीनुसार लागू माही वेब लिंक https://ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html प्रत्यक्ष पताः बाब १० मध्ये नमृद केल्यानुसार वी विधी न्यावाधिकरण मुंबई खंडपीठ (न्यावाह्य-।v) बां ह ऑक्टोबर, २०२२ रोजी तिच्या आदेशा द्वरी ऑटो क्रिएट्स (इंडिया बामुक करणवाण आदेश दिला. वा धन्कोना वाद्वरे अंतरिम निर्णव व्यावसाधिकांकडं बाब क्र. १० समोरी वाच्या दाव्यांचे पुरावे सादर करण्यास सांगण्यात वेते. तिक माध्यमातृन सादर करण्येत. अन्य सर्व धनकोनी पुराव्यासह त्यांचे द करावेत. कोणत्याही वित्तीय धनको प्रपन्न सीए मधील वर्ग (शून्य) च्या अधिक् गरेस स्थिबद्ध तीन नादारी व्यवसायकामधून त्यांचे अधिकृत प्रतिनि